

P

SLP(C)No. 17535 OF 2002

ITEM No.52

Court No. 3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17535/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 10/05/2002 in FAO 130/97
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JAININDER JAIN & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR OF TRADE MARKS & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment, stay, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No.18142 of 2002

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgement and prayer for interim relief)

Date : 17/02/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,ASG.
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. E. Venu Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Chandra,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh,Adv.
Ms. Sumita Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitions are adjourned by two weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]
Court Master