

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 197 OF 2003

JAININDER JAIN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARIHANT JAIN & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 13/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Daisy Hannah,Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Sumita Ray,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this disposed of matters an application for seeking certain directions was moved and the same is sought to be withdrawn as per letter dated 2.2.2013. Prayer is allowed. Application stands disposed of accordingly.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |